Grand Prix Du Canada

Circuit Gilles Villeneuve / 2.71 miles
June 8 - 10, 2018 / Montreal, Quebec

TITLE PARTNER

NS

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenae Canada by Yokohama
Race 2 Time Cards

PORSCHE

ULTRA 94

GT3 CUP CHALLENGE
CANADA

BY YOKOHAMA

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
Etienne Borgeat 12 1:39.475 98.052 19:57.019
2 13 1:39.606 97.928 21:36.625
Lauzon Autosport Porsche 991 /2017 14  1:40.111 97.430 23:16.736
1 1:43.286 94.448 1:43.286 15 1:39.748 97.803 24:56.484
2  1:39.233 98.300 3:22.519 16 1:39.416 98.114 26:35.900
3 1:40.331 97.244  5:02.850 17 1:39.892 97.679 28:15.792
4 1:39.289 98.238  6:42.139 18  1:41.561 96.063 29:57.353
5 1:39.613 97.928  8:21.752 19 1:42.427 95.256 31:39.780
6 1:39.612 97.928 10:01.364 Michael Fantin
7  1:39.639 97.928 11:41.003 1 4
8  1:39.201 08.363 13:20.204 Engineered Automotive Porsche 991 /2018
9 98.425 14:59.333 1 1:46.048 92.025 1:46.048
10 1:39.340 98.238 16:38.673 2 1:41.042 96.561  3:27.090
11 1:39.692 97.865 18:18.365 3  1:40.612 96.996 5:07.702
12 1:39.557 97.990 19:57.922 4 97.803  6:47.424
13 1:39.843 97.741 21:37.765 5 1:40.936 96.685 8:28.360
14 1:39.765 97.803 23:17.530 6 1:40.552 96.996 10:08.912
15  1:39.662 97.865 24:57.192 7 1:40.518 97.058 11:49.430
16 1:39.527 98.052 26:36.719 8 1:40.885 96.685 13:30.315
17  1:40.278 97.306 28:16.997 9 1:40.017 97.555 15:10.332
18 1:40.589 96.996 29:57.586 10 1:40.404 97.182 16:50.736
19  1:40.517 97.058 31:38.103 11 1:39.829 97.741 18:30.565
. 12 1:40.012 97.555 20:10.577
08 Martin Harvey 13 1:40.688 96.871 21:51.265
'Wingho Racing / Porsche Prestige Porsche 991 /2017 14 1:40.708 96.871 23:31.973
1 1:49.969 88.731 1:49.969 15  1:41.954 95.691 25:13.927
2 1:43.225 94510 3:33.194 16 1:40.257 97.306 26:54.184
3 1:45.896 92.149  5:19.090 17 1:39.966 97.617 28:34.150
4 1:43.402 94.324  7:02.492 18 1:39.810 97.741 30:13.960
5 1:43.483 94.261 8:45.975 19  1:41.275 96.312 31:55.235
6 95.194 10:28.479 Jeff Kingsley
7  1:43.614 94.137 12:12.093 1 6
9 1:43.719 94.075 15:39.269 1 1:43.740 94.013  1:43.740
10 1:44.009 93.827 17:23.278 2 1:39.958 97.617 3:23.698
11 1:42.900 94.821 19:06.178 3 1:39.885 97.679  5:03.583
12 1:42.849 94.883 20:49.027 4 1:39.640 97.928 6:43.223
13 1:43.724 94.075 22:32.751 5 1:40.354 97.244  8:23.577
14  1:42.854 94.883 24:15.605 6 1:40.050 97.493 10:03.627
15 1:42.741 94.945 25:58.346 7 1:39.620 97.928 11:43.247
16 1:43.320 94.448 27:41.666 8 1:39.683 97.865 13:22.930
17 1:43.007 94.696 29:24.673 9 1:39.980 97.555 15:02.910
18 1:44.878 93.019 31:09.551 10 1:39.887 97.679 16:42.797
19  1:45.323 92.646 32:54.874 11 1:40.103 97.430 18:22.900
Stefan Rzadzinski 12 98.052 20:02.398
8 13 1:39.885 97.679 21:42.283
DFC Motorsport / Speedstar Motorspol Porsche 991 /2017 14 1:41.134 96.436 23:23.417
1 1:41.566 96.063 1:41.566 15 1:40.802 96.809 25:04.219
2 1:39.467 98.052 3:21.033 16  1:40.345 97.244 26:44.564
3 1:39.565 97.990  5:00.598 17 1:40.037 97.493 28:24.601
4 1:39.466 98.114  6:40.064 18 1:40.218 97.368 30:04.819
5  1:40.040 97.493  8:20.104 19 1:40.976 96.623 31:45.795
6 1:39.581 97.990  9:59.685 Shaun McKaigue
7 98.363 11:38.860 34
8 1:39.792 97.741 13:18.652 Fer-Pal Infrastructure Porsche 991 /2017
9 1:39.579 97.990 14:58.231 1 1:47.496 90.782  1:47.496
10 1:39.650 97.928 16:37.881 2 1:41.299 96.312  3:28.795
11 1:39.663 97.865 18:17.544 3  1:41.045 96.561 5:09.840
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oAADs CHALLENGE b June 8 - 10, 2018 / Montreal, Quebec
BY YOKOHAMA

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenae Canada by Yokohama
Race 2 Time Cards

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed

4 1:41.013 96.561  6:50.853 Patrick Dussault
5 1:41.450 96.188  8:32.303 77
6 96.561 10:13.308 Lauzon Autosport Porsche 991 /2017
7  1:41.519 96.126 11:54.827 1 1:42.297 95.380  1:42.297
8 1:41.128 96.498 13:35.955 2 1:39.782 97.803 3:22.079
9 1:42.263 95.380 15:18.218 3 1:38.820 98.735  5:00.899
10 1:41.702 95.939  16:59.920 4 1:39.477 98.052  6:40.376
11 1:41.857 95.753 18:41.777 5 1:40.157 97.430  8:20.533
12 1:41.910 95.753 20:23.687 6 1:39.701 97.865 10:00.234
13 1:41.861 95.753 22:05.548 7 98.797 11:38.987
14 1:41.781 95.877 23:47.329 8 1:40.131 97.430 13:19.118
15 1:42.017 95.628 25:29.346 9 1:39.288 98.238 14:58.406
16 1:42.246 95.442 27:11.592 10 1:39.752 97.803 16:38.158
17 1:41.548 96.063 28:53.140 11 1:39.634 97.928 18:17.792
18 1:41.812 95.815 30:34.952 12  1:39.573 97.990 19:57.365
19 1:42.158 95.504 32:17.110 13  1:39.590 97.990 21:36.955
Michael Di Meo 14  1:40.008 97.555 23:16.963
35 15 1:39.839 97.741 24:56.802
POLICARO MOTORSPORT / SportsCai Porsche 991 /2018 16 1:39.446 98.114 26:36.248
1 1:45.492 92.460 1:45.492 17 1:39.813 97.741 28:16.061
2 1:40.169 97.368 3:25.661 18  1:40.221 97.368 29:56.282
3 1:39.948 97.617  5:05.609 19  1:41.654 96.001 31:37.936
4 SUSHS B Roman De Angelis
5 1:40.007 97.555  8:25.232 78
6 1:40.032 97.555 10:05.264 Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2017
7 1:40.322 97.244 11:45.586 T 1.40.308 97.244  1:40.308
8 1:40.425 97.120 13:26.011 2 1:38.567 98.984  3:18.875
9 1:40.463 97.120 15:06.474 3 1:38.432 99.108  4:57.307
10 1:39.918 97.617 16:46.392 4 1:38.422 99.108  6:35.729
11 1:40.059 97.493 18:26.451 5 1:38.359 99.170  8:14.088
12 1:40.376 97.182 20:06.827 6 1:38.098 99.481 9:52.186
13 1:39.787 97.741 21:46.614 7  1:39.051 98.487 11:31.237
14 1:40.142 97.430  23:26.756 8 1:38.201 99.357 13:09.438
15  1:41.061 96.561 25:07.817 9 99.730 14:47.291
16 1:39.994 97.555 26:47.811 10 1:37.971 99.605 16:25.262
17  1:40.104 97.430 28:27.915 11 1:38.406 99.170 18:03.668
18 1:40.658 96.933 30:08.573 12 1:38.047 99.481 19:41.715
19  1:41.230 96.374 31:49.803 13  1:38.188 99.357 21:19.903
Michel Bonnet 14 1:38.535 98.984 22:58.438
76 15 1:38.378 99.170 24:36.816
Lauzon Autosport Porsche 991 /2014 16 1:38.720 98.797 26:15.536
1 1:51.291 87.675 1:51.291 17 1:38.397 99.170 27:53.933
2 1:45.282 92.646  3:36.573 18 1:38.541 98.984 29:32.474
3  1:45.011 92.894 5:21.584 19 1:38.698 98.860 31:11.172
4 93.702  7:05.692 James Walker
5 1:44.404 93.454  8:50.096 83
6 1:44.748 93.143 10:34.844 Tullman Walker Racing Porsche 991 /2017
7 1:44.876 93.019 12:19.720 1 1:49.042 89.477 1:49.042
8  1:44.491 93.392 14:04.211 2 94.199  3:32.631
9 1:45.042 92.894 15:49.253 3 2:05.953 77.484  5:38.584
10 1:45.338 92.646 17:34.591 4 1:47.112 91.092 7:25.696
11 1:44.755 93.143 19:19.346 5 1:47.619 90.658 9:13.315
12 1:45.023 92.894 21:04.369 6 1:46.531 91.590 10:59.846
13  1:44.808 93.081 22:49.177 7 1:45.873 92.149 12:45.719
14 1:44.754 93.143 24:33.931 8 1:45.990 92.025 14:31.709
15  1:46.780 91.341 26:20.711 9  1:44.932 92.957 16:16.641
16 1:44.817 93.081 28:05.528 10 1:45.016 92.894 18:01.657
17 1:44.963 92.957 29:50.491 11 1:46.283 91.776 19:47.940
18 1:45.033 92.894 31:35.524
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PORSCHE

ULTRA 94

GT3 CUP CHALLENGE
CANADA

BY YOKOHAMA

TITLE PARTNER

SN

Grand Prix Du Canada

Circuit Gilles Villeneuve / 2.71 miles
June 8 - 10, 2018 / Montreal, Quebec

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenae Canada by Yokohama
Race 2 Time Cards

Il Personal Best

Il Session Best

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
12 1:46.556 91.527 21:34.496
13 1:49.615 88.980 23:24.111
14 2:32.590P 63.939 25:56.701
15 2:12.453 73.632 28:09.154
16 1:44.989 92.894 29:54.143
17 1:49.490 89.104 31:43.633
96 Remo Ruscitti

OpenRoad Racing Porsche 991 /2017
1 1:42.199 95.442 1:42.199
A 1:39.294 98.238  3:21.493
98 Zacharie Robichon
Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2017
1 1:40.065 97.493 1:40.065
2 1:38.524 99.046  3:18.589
3 1:38.388 99.170  4:56.977
4  1:38.386 99.170  6:35.363
5 1:38.239 99.295  8:13.602
6 1:38.312 99.232 9:51.914
Yl 1:37.828 99.730 11:29.742
8 1:38.308 99.232 13:08.050
9 1:38.317 99.232 14:46.367
10 1:38.126 99.419 16:24.493
11 1:38.157 99.419 18:02.650
12 1:38.391 99.170 19:41.041
13 1:38.475 99.046 21:19.516
14 1:38.527 99.046 22:58.043
15 1:38.379 99.170 24:36.422
16 1:38.640 98.922 26:15.062
17 1:38.351 99.170 27:53.413
18 1:38.610 98.922 29:32.023
19 1:38.598 98.922 31:10.621
6/10/2018 10:55 AM Page 3/ 3
ASN CANADA FIA

£

)



